CMSC 313
COMPUTER ORGANIZATION
&
ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE
PROGRAMMING
LECTURE 01, SPRING 2013
tyler simon
Lecture 1, Fall 2014

    1 × 2 4 + 1 × 2 3 + 0 × 2 2  + 0 × 2 1 + 1 × 2 0
=   16      +    8       +    0       +     0      +    1    =   25
2.2 Positional Numbering Systems
15
•  Converting 190 to base 3...
–  First we take the number
that we wish to convert and
divide it by the radix in
which we want to express
our result.
–  In this case, 3 divides 190
63 times, with a remainder
of 1.
–  Record the quotient and the
remainder.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
16
•  Converting 190 to base 3...
–  63 is evenly divisible by 3.
–  Our remainder is zero, and
the quotient is 21.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
17
•  Converting 190 to base 3...
–  Continue in this way until
the quotient is zero.
–  In the final calculation, we
note that 3 divides 2 zero
times with a remainder of 2.
–  Our result, reading from
bottom to top is:
                 19010 = 210013
2.3 Converting Between Bases
22
•  Using the multiplication
method to convert the
decimal 0.8125 to binary,
we multiply by the radix 2.
–  The first product carries
into the units place.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
23
•  Converting 0.8125 to binary . . .
–  Ignoring the value in the units
place at each step, continue
multiplying each fractional part by
the radix.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
24
•  Converting 0.8125 to binary . . .
–  You are finished when the
product is zero, or until you
have reached the desired
number of binary places.
–  Our result, reading from top to
bottom is:
        0.812510 = 0.11012
–  This method also works with
any base. Just use the target
radix as the multiplier.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
Converting Base 6 to Base 10
• 123.456 = ???.???10
1236   = 1 x 3610  +  2 x 610  +  3 x 110 = 5110
0.456 = 4 x 1/610  +  5 x 1/3610  = 0.805555...10
123.456  = 51.805555...10
UMBC, CMSC313, Richard Chang <chang@umbc.edu>
Converting Base 10 to Base 6
• 754.9410 = 3254.5 35012 35012 35012...6
75410  =  116 x 2446  +  56 x 146  +  46 x 16 = ???6
754 ÷ 6 = 125 remainder 4
125  ÷ 6 = 20 remainder 5
  20 ÷ 6 = 3 remainder 2

UMBC, CMSC313, Richard Chang <chang@umbc.edu>
25
•  The binary numbering system is the most
important radix system for digital computers.
•  However, it is difficult to read long strings of binary
numbers -- and even a modestly-sized decimal
number becomes a very long binary number.
–  For example:    110101000110112 = 1359510
•  For compactness and ease of reading, binary
values are usually expressed using the
hexadecimal, or base-16, numbering system.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
BASES
Decimal Binary Octal Hexadecimal
0 0000! 0 0
1 0001! 1 1
2 0010! 2 2
3 0011! 3 3
4 0100! 4 4
5 0101! 5 5
6 0110! 6 6
7 0111! 7 7
8 1000! 10 8
9 1001! 11 9
10 1010! 12 A
11 1011! 13 B
12 1100! 14 C
13 1101! 15 D
14 1110! 16 E
15 1111! 17 F
26
•  The hexadecimal numbering system uses the
numerals 0 through 9 and the letters A through F.
–  The decimal number 12 is C16.
–  The decimal number 26 is 1A16.
•  It is easy to convert between base 16 and base 2,
because 16 = 24.
•  Thus, to convert from binary to hexadecimal, all
we need to do is group the binary digits into
groups of four.
A group of four binary digits is called a hextet
2.3 Converting Between Bases
27
•  Using groups of hextets, the binary number
110101000110112 (= 1359510) in hexadecimal is:
•  Octal (base 8) values are derived from binary by
using groups of three bits (8 = 23):
Octal was very useful when computers used six-bit words.
If the number of bits is not a
multiple of 4, pad on the left
with zeros.
2.3 Converting Between Bases
NEXT TIME
•  Representing numbers
•  Representing negative numbers